PART - A

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Drive SW, PO Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 Telephone (360) 664-1222 – Fax (360) 586-1181

Private Nonprofit Transportation Provider Application Fee: \$50.00

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE

To provide transportation services for compensation solely to persons with special transportation needs
(For Commission Use ⊙nly)
Reception Number: 0007364 Safety/Inspection: Application D#: 79284
111 0268 231 02 50.00 Insurance: S Carrier ID: 42767
Date Filed: 5/27/04 Docket #TN - 040970 Employee: &&
TYPE OF APPLICATION (check one)
New Certificate Reinstate Certificate Transfer Certificate (New Owner or New Name)
APPLICANT/IDENTIFICATION 1
Attach a copy of approved articles of incorporation and proof of status as a registered non-profit corporation C#: N/N/ (ARC) WA UNIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI)#:
NPC-10801 (100 205 189 000
APPLICANT NAME: PHONE #: PHONE #: 360- 642-4300
d/b/a: P, A. C. E. In-Home FAX#: 360-442-4428
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS: P.O. Box 579
(city state min)
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, if different)
152 North 1st Ave.
Ilwaco, WA 98624
PRINCIPAL OFFICERS (List names, titles, and addresses of two principal officers of the nonprofit corporation)
(62.1 - D1/4/2Ct
Walter Deege, President Rosburg, WA 98643 Lori Wirkkala, Treasurer 2009 Jandridge Rd.
Long beach, WH 48631

Complete this section if you are transferring an existing certificate to a new corporation, or if you are changing your corporate name. List name of current certificate holder and the certificate number to be transferred. If this section is not complete, you will be issued a new certificate number instead of having the existing certificate reissued.							
NAI	ME ON CERTIFICATE	:					
CEI	RTIFICATE NUMBER:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	(Ge	INSTURVANCAE INEQU Millopate vallano loculesqued					
The applicant will provide service only in vehicles with a seating capacity of less than 16 passengers, including the driver - \$500,000 in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance is required. Complete and submit the Safety Fitness Survey. You will not be subject to the motor carrier safety provisions relating to Commercial Driver's License and Controlled Substance and Alcohol Training/Testing. The applicant will provide service in vehicles with a seating capacity of 16 passengers or more, including the driver - \$1,000,000 in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance is required. Complete and submit the Safety Fitness Survey. You will be subject to all of the motor carrier safety provisions including Commercial Driver's License and Controlled Substance and Alcohol Training/Testing.							
	State & License	EQUIPMENT UST (/ Year and Make of	Aties socilosel. Seating	isা if necessary) Vehicle Identification Number	(VIN#)		
	Number	Vehicle	Capacity	Vemole identification Number			
WA	1-6105FE	1997 Ford Econoline	7	1FBEE1423VHB/A	868		
		(E-150)					
		OF OUT IN STREET	arthegathetakie	oli Additional Shearti Necessay)			
Please describe the transportation service you will provide to persons with special transportation needs if a Private Nonprofit Transportation Provider certificate is granted. Be sure to describe the special transportation needs that exist and the source of your "compensation". (i.e. Private or Government grants or contracts, passenger fares, etc.) The proposed program will encompass the							
tra	nsportation of DE	SHS/HCS authoriz	ed clients a	end private pay clients o	F P.A.C.		
				medical appointment tra			
services to those in need and those authorized for ambulatory assistance, essential							
shopping, and medical appointment transport. The service will also provide essential shapping							
Services for the client. The form of Compensation P.A.C.E. will receive for providing this service will be contracted reimbursements through olympic Area. Agency on Aging (03A) as well as private pay contracts.							
As applicant, I understand that the filing of this application does not in itself constitute authority to operate and that no operations may be conducted until a certificate is received from the Commission. I hereby declare and affirm that the information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.							
Shelley Soutton Program Manager 5/24/2004 Signature 17/11le Signature 17/11le							

PART - B

SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations (FMCSR).

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors, these include, but are not limited to:

Washington Trucking Associations, 930 So. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, (206) 838-1650

Willamette Traffic Bureau, Government Printing Offic	1444 SE Hawthorne, Por	tland, OR 97214, (503) 2	236-1183	
	Controlled Substan	nces and Alcohol T	esting (Part 382)	
Name:	n/a	Position:	nja	
Any person who driv Alcohol Testing prog	es a commercial motor gram that complies with	vehicle requiring a CD the FMCSR in 49 CFF	DL must be in a Controlled R Part 382 and 49 CFR Pa	Substance and rt 40.
Each company will h substances testing r	nave in place a system f equirements (49 CFR P	or complying with FMC Part 382 and 49 CFR P	CSR governing alcohol and art 40)	controlled
g taring	en sewhol Basemin	icense (CDL) Requ	inements (Part 383) I	
Name:		——— Position: ——	n/a	
must have a valid CDL. has a gross com weight rating of r has a gross vehice is designed to tra	The definition of a come bined weight rating of 20 more than 10,000 pound cle weight rating of 26,0 msport 16 or more pass	mercial motor vehicle 6,001 pounds that incl ls; or 01 pounds or more; or sengers, including the o	udes a towed unit with a gr	ross vehicle
(Definition shown above applies in additional information	reference to this section and th	at of controlled substance testi	ing.) Contact local Department of Lic	ensing office for
	Driver/Qualific	સીંબા સ્લિપાલમાં લગ્ન	(Pairt-391)	
Name: James Rigg	15, Amy Green	hut Position:	Driver/Care Pro	vider
Each company must mai	ntain a complete Driver	Qualification File for e	each employee (whether pe ne what information is requ	ermanent.
Owner/operators that wo are found in WAC 480-1 complete file on themselven	4-370(7). Owner/operat	tors that conduct any i	Vashington have limited ex nterstate operations must r hey may use.	emptions that naintain a

Daver House of Standag (Part 395)
Name: James Riggs, Amy Greenhut Position: Driver/Care provider
Each company must maintain true and accurate hours of service records for each individual that drives a motor vehicle. If company's operations meet all requirements of the "100 air mile radius driver," a record of duty status is acceptable. A driver must complete a driver's daily log book when he/she exceeds the 100 air-mile radius or he/she exceeds 12 hours.
Note: Reference 49 CFR, Part 395.1(e) and WAC 480-14-380
Vehide Inspertion, Repair, and thairmenance (Part 190)
Name: James Riggs, Amy Greenhut Position: Driver/Care provider
Part 396.11 requires that drivers prepare a written "Driver Vehicle Inspection Report" on each vehicle used each day. Refer to Part 396.11 for a description of the required content of this report.
Each motor carrier must maintain certain required records for each vehicle that include the following: (see Part 396.3(b).
 Identification of the vehicle. A means to indicate the nature and due date of various inspection and maintenance operations to be performed. A record of inspections, repairs and maintenance indicating their date and nature.
All companies must comply with Part 396.17 dealing with Periodic Inspections. Each motor carrier must inspect or have inspected, all motor vehicles subject to its control at least once during the preceding 12 months.
My signature below certifies that I understand my responsibility as a motor carrier of passengers and I will comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my operations.
Mulley Stulton, Pagaer Manager 5/24/2004 Signature of applicant Date
Please ask for technical assistance if you require information on any of these safety issues.

Teelingal/lagintee

As part of the application process, the Commission voluntarily provides technical assistance on any of the Safety Fitness requirements. The goal and mission of the Commission is to assist carriers in understanding the safety rules and regulations and what is necessary to have an adequate and effective safety program.

Requesting additional information on any or all of the below listed sections <u>will not</u> result in your company being selected for a safety compliance audit. There is no additional charge for this service. Technical assistance may be in the form of a personal contact or telephone contact, depending on Commission employee availability.

If you want information on any of the safety requirements, check the appropriate box(es) below. Please include day and evening phone numbers and the name of the person to be contacted.

Place an "X" or check mark in the box in front of any	
subject on which you wish assistance.	Subject/Topic Area
	Controlled Substances and Alcohol testing (Part 382)
	Commercial Driver's Licensing requirements (Part 383)
	Minimum Levels of Financial Responsibility (Insurance) (Part 387)
	Driver Qualification requirements (Part 391)
	Driving of Commercial Motor Vehicles (Part 392)
	Parts and Accessories Necessary for Safe Operation (Part 393)
	Hours of Service requirements (Part 395)
	Inspection, Repair, and Maintenance (Part 396)

Contact person: Nelley Paulton
Day telephone number: 366 - 642 - 4300
Evening telephone number:



SELECT BUSINESS UNIT

1100 Jadwin Ave

Richland, WA 99352

(509) 946-6161

PO Box 70

Phone: Fax:

Phone:

(800) 659-9916 (509) 946-8513

FAX COMMUNICATION COVER SHEET

To:

Shelly of Pacific Aging Council

Date:

May 25, 2004

Fax Number:

13606424628

Time:

11:18:19 AM

From:

Kevin D Zoerb

Pages:

3

Subject:

Comments:

Please see attached Insurance Binder.

<i>₄cord</i> ₁ ins	SURANCE BINDER						05/25	ATE 5/04
THIS BINDER IS A TEMPO	PORARY INSURANCE CONTRACT, SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE REVERSE					VERSE SIL		
PRODUCER	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 509-946-6161	CON	PANY			BINDE	R#	
	(A/C, No): 5099460715	Pr	ogressiv		anies	020	66849	0
Spencer-Kinney,	Inc. SK		DATE	TIVE	ME	DA	EXPIRATIO	N TIME
1100 Jadwin Ave	e e	Λ.E.			X AM			X 12:01 AM
P.O. Box 70		105	/14/04	12:01	FM	03/13	705	NOON
	9352		TUES BINDED IS	DOUED TO EX		-J		
CODE: 59190	SUB CODE:		THIS BINDER IS I	OFICA #:	I END COVEHAG	E IN THE ABOV	E NAMED C	JMPANY
AGENCY 47832		DES	CRIPTION OF OPER	ATIONS/VEHIC	LES/PROPERTY	(including Loc	ation)	
INSURED Pacific	Aging Council	19	97 Ford	Van				
Endeavoi		1F	DEE1423V	HB1286	8			
PO Box 5	579							
Ilwaco,								
1	111. 5002.4							
COVERAGES						1.1841		
TYPE OF INSURANCE	COVERAGE	50PMS		,	DEDUCTION E	LIMI		
PROPERTY CAUSES OF LOSS	COVERAGE	FUNNS			DEDUCTIBLE	COINS %	AN AN	OUNT
	PEC .							
BASICBHOADS	F-E-C							
				l				
GENERAL LIABILITY						1	 	
 1					DAMAGE TO	ENŒ	\$	
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABIL					BENTED PREMI		\$	
CLA!MS MADEC	DOOUR			}	MEDEXP (Any		\$	
					PERSONAL & AL		\$	
					GENERAL AGG	REGATE	\$	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	RETRO DATE FOR CLAIMS MADE:				PRODUCTS - CO		5	
					COMBINED SING		1	0,000
ANY AUTO	IIndoningunod. 1 00	0 000		-	BODILY INJURY		\$	
X SCHEDULED AUTOS	Underinsured: 1,00			}	SODILY INJURY		\$	
	Underinsured PD: 2	5,000			PROPERTY DAM	·	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
X HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS	İ				MEDICAL PAYMENTS		\$5,00	U
22 INON-OWNED AUTOS					PERSONAL INJURY PROT		\$	
	İ			}	UNINSUREDMO	TORIST	\$	
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE DEDUCTION	SLE ALL VEHICLES X SCHEDULE	D 1/51/10/ 50			X ACTUAL C		\$	
X COLLISION: 500	ALL VEHICLES X SCHEDULE	D VEHICLES		ŀ		ASH VALUE	1	
X OTHER THAN COL: 500				ŀ	STATED A	MOUNI	\$	
GARAGE LIABILITY						ACCIDENT		
ANY AUTO					AUTO ONLY - EA OTHER THAN AL		\$	
				-			-	
				-		ACCIDENT	\$	
EXCESS LIABILITY						GREGATE	\$	
UMBRELLA FORM				r	A OCCUPANT	INCE	\$	
OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM	RETRO DATE FOR CLAIMS MADE:				AGGREGATE	DETENTION	\$	
TOTALLITIPA ONDITICES TOTAL	OL THO DATE FOR CLAIMS MADE,				SELF-INSURED I		\$	 -i
WORKER'S COMPENSATION	į			-		JTORY LIMITS		
AND EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY				Г	ELLEACH ACCIE		\$	
Emi Ed Tell d'ElAdiel I					E.L. DISEASE · E		1	
					E.L. DISEASE - P	OLICY LIMIT	\$	
SPECIAL CONDITIONS/ STHER					TAXES		\$	
THER COVERAGES				-		AL DOCAMINA	\$	
NAME & ADDRESS			······································	<u>-</u>	ESTIMATED TOT	AL PHEMIUM	192	
		1.0	DRTGAGEE	ADOUT	ONAL INSURED			
			OSS PAYEE	^DD::	ONTE INSURED			1
()	LOAN #						
)							
		AUTHO	BIZED REPRESENT	ATIVE				
	The state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the s	کسر ا	111	(. O				1

CONDITIONS

This Company binds the kind(s) of insurance stipulated on the reverse side. The insurance is subject to the terms, conditions and limitations of the policy(ies) in current use by the Company.

This binder may be cancelled by the Insured by surrender of this binder or by written notice to the Company stating when cancellation will be effective. This binder may be cancelled by the Company by notice to the Insured in accordance with the policy conditions. This binder is cancelled when replaced by a policy. If this binder is not replaced by a policy, the Company is entitled to charge a premium for the binder according to the Rules and Rates in use by the Company.

Applicable in California

When this form is used to provide insurance in the amount of one million dollars (\$1,000,000) or more, the title of the form is changed from "Insurance Binder" to "Cover Note".

Applicable in Delaware

The mortgagee or Obligee of any mortgage or other instrument given for the purpose of creating a lien on real property shall accept as evidence of insurance a written binder issued by an authorized insurer or its agent if the binder includes or is accompanied by: the name and address of the borrower; the name and address of the lender as loss payee; a description of the insured real property; a provision that the binder may not be canceled within the term of the binder unless the lender and the insured borrower receive written notice of the cancellation at least ten (10) days prior to the cancellation; except in the case of a renewal of a policy subsequent to the closing of the loan, a paid receipt of the full amount of the applicable premium, and the amount of insurance coverage.

Chapter 21 Title 25 Paragraph 2119

Applicable in Florida

Except for Auto Insurance coverage, no notice of cancellation or nonrenewal of a binder is required unless the duration of the binder exceeds 60 days. For auto insurance, the insurer must give 5 days prior notice, unless the binder is replaced by a policy or another binder in the same company.

Applicable in Nevada

Any person who refuses to accept a binder which provides coverage of less than \$1,000,000.00 when proof is required: (A) Shall be fined not more than \$500.00, and (B) is liable to the party presenting the binder as proof of insurance for actual damages sustained therefrom.

Lec. Thation 7/17/96

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DISTRICT DIRECTOR 450 GOLDEN GATE AVENUE, MS 7-4-01 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102-7406

Date: 301 1 1996

PACIFIC AGING COUNCIL ENDEAVORS INC BOX 579
ILWACO, WA 98624-0579

Employer Identification Number:

51-0204123

Case Number:

956164066

RECEIVED JUL 1 5 1996

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

Contact Person:

PATRICE WHANG

Contact Telephone Number:

(415) 522-6053

Our Letter Dated:

June 28, 1991

Addendum Applies:

Yes

Dear Applicant:

This modifies our letter of the above date in which we stated that you would be treated as an organization that is not a private foundation until the expiration of your advance ruling period.

Your exempt status under section 501(a) of the Internal Revenue Code as an organization described in section 501(c)(3) is still in effect. Based on the information you submitted, we have determined that you are not a private foundation within the meaning of section 509(a) of the Code because you are an organization of the type described in section 509(a)(2).

Grantors and contributors may rely on this determination unless the Internal Revenue Service publishes notice to the contrary. However, if you lose your section 509(a)(2) status, a grantor or contributor may not rely on this determination if he or she was in part responsible for, or was aware of, the act or failure to act, or the substantial or material change on the part of the organization that resulted in your loss of such status, or if he or she acquired knowledge that the Internal Revenue Service had given notice that you would no longer be classified as a section 509(a)(2) organization.

As of January 1, 1984, you are liable for taxes under the Federal Insurance Contributions Act (social security taxes) on remuneration of \$100 or more you pay to each of your employees during a calendar year. You are not liable for the tax imposed under the Federal Unemployment Tax Act (FUTA).

You are required to file Form 990 only if your gross receipts each year are normally more than \$25,000. For guidance in determining whether your gross receipts are "normally" more than \$25,000, see the instructions for Form 990. If a return is required, it must be filed by the 15th day of the fifth month after the end of your annual accounting period. A penalty of \$10 a day is charged when a return is filed late, unless there is reasonable cause for the delay. However, the maximum penalty charged cannot exceed \$5,000 or 5 percent of your gross receipts for the year, whichever is less. This penalty may also be charged if a return is not complete, so please be sure your return is complete before you file it.

If we have indicated in the heading of this letter that an addendum applies, the addendum enclosed is an integral part of this letter.

PACIFIC AGING COUNCIL ENDEAVORS INC

Because this letter could help resolve any questions about your private foundation status, please keep it in your permanent records.

If you have any questions, please contact the person whose name and telephone number are shown above.

Sincerely yours,

ank P. hifon

Acting District Director

PACIFIC AGING COUNCIL ENDEAVORS INC

We have determined that you are a publicly supported organization of the type described in Section 509(a)(2) as opposed to Sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi) of the Code. This change does not affect your exempt status as an organization described in section 501(c)(3) of the Code, your non-private foundation status, or your filing requirements.

PACIFIC AGING COUNCIL ENDEAVORS INC

Based on the information submitted, we have determined that you are a publicly supported organization of the type described in section 509(a)(2) as opposed to sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi) of the Code.

This change does not affect your exempt status as an organization described in section 501(c)(3) of the Code, your non-private foundation status, or your filing requirements.

If you agree to this classification, please have an authorized officer sign, date, and return this agreement to our office. The "COPY" if for your files.

(Signature, Title and Date)

FILE NUMBER



STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I, BRUCE K. CHAPMAN, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PACIFIC AGING COUNCIL ENDEAVORS

ofPAG	CIFIC AGING COUNCIL ENDEAVORS
a domestic corporation of	Seaview, Washington,
was filed for record in this off	fice on this date, and I further certify that such Articles remain
on file in this office	



In witness whereof I have signed and have affixed the seal of the State of Washington to this certificate at Olympia, the State Capitol,

April 15, 1976

SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

APR 1 5 1976

PACIFIC AGING COUNCIL ENDEAVORS

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF WASHINGTON

The undersigned, Thomas W. Heald, Robert Lorraine Velander for the purpose of for laws, RCW24.03, of the State of Washington	ming a corporation under the non profit
	I
The name of the corporation shall be PAC	IFIC AGING COUNCIL ENDEAVORS
	п
The term of existence shall be indef:	inite
	III
The purposes for which the corporation is the resources of The Pacific County wi	s organized are as follows: Coordination of the the needs of its aging and handicapped.
	Ι Ψ !
The address of the initial registered of	fice of the corporation shall be:
Post Office Box 268, Seaview, Washing	gton 98644
The name of the initial registered agent	at that same address shall be:
Lorraine Velander - Secretary	
•	V
The number of directors constituting the The names and addresses of the persons whas follows:	initial Board of Directors shall be 6 ho are to serve as the initial directors are
Aloha Bassett	P. O. Box 266 Seaview, Washington 986
William E. Brennan	Rt. #1, Box 411A Ocean Park, Washington9
William K. Ferguson	P. 0. Box 125 Ilwaco, Washington 9862 P. 0. Box 909 Long Beach, Washington 9863
Nancy Jane Fox	Rt. #1, Box 302B Ocean Park, Washington 986
Patricia M. Johnson William Tetz	P. O. Box 92 Ilwaco, Washington 9862
WITTIAM 1608	1 OF DOR 12
,	AI.
In the event of dissolution of the corpor	ration, the net assets are to be distributed

as follows: + All net assets to Pacific County, Washington

PACIFIC AGING COUNCIL ENDEAVORS

Names and addresses of incorporators:	
Thomas W. Heald Thomas W. Head Box 365	Long Beach, Washington 98631
Robert A. Hall Rt. #1, Box 461	Long Beach, Washington 98631
Roy Sundstrom Roy Sundstrom P. O. Box 7	Chinook, Washington 98614
Dan Connelly Sand, Connelle Rt. #1, Box 424	Long Beach, Weshington 98631
Lorraine Velander Smaine V. JandaRt. #1, Box 322F	Ocean Park, Washington 98640
- /	

(Notary Public for the State of Washington Residing at) Scarcio

FROM: Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

Transportation Operations

PO Box 47250 Phone: (360) 664-1222 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 Fax: (360) 586-1181

Date: 05-27-2004 Staff: Linda Elhardt

TO: D079284

PACIFIC AGING COUNCIL ENDEAVORS

P.A.C.E. IN-HOME P.O. BOX 579

ILWACO, WA 98624

Return this document with the completed/corrected items listed below for prompt processing of your application for operating authority.

Obtain a CVSA safety inspection of your vehicle (s) and remit a copy of the completed inspection form. You may contact Carolyn Caruso at (360) 664-1244 for an appointment.

Obtain a Uniform Motor Carrier Certificate of Insurance (Form E) from your insurance company. The insurance must show your name EXACTLY as it is shown above.

ROUTING SLIP

	APPLICATION
ASSIGNMENT NO.: 104150 MOTCAR NO.: 42767	PERMIT:
CARRIER NAME: PACIFIC AGING COUNCIL ENDER	guas/NC
INVESTIGATOR(S): GRIMM	_ DATE: 06-10-09
RECOMMENDATION: UEHICLE INSPECTION CONDUCTIONS DECAL 10694843.	
EDUCADION & TECHNICA	C ASSISTAJUCE
GIUGN INCLLDING: DRIVER GLACITICATION,	
SERUCE, INSPECTION REPAIR & MAINTENAN	UCE ACCIDENT
REPORTURE & FIRMURAL RESPONSIBILITY.	
Should carrier be rechecked? No.	
	6/18/04
Vehicle inspection resulted in issued avs	4 sticker.
no recheck necessary	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
FINAL RECOMMENDATION BY: VE DA	TE. 1.118/01
Close & tile	12: 0 11 51 0 4
OTHER INFORMATION: 6/18/04 Longel OF	
Oa Kone House	
CC: Brace Dumm	
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

MEMORANDUM

TO: Vicki Elliott, Acting Motor Carrier Safety Compliance Manager-Olympia

FROM: Bruce Grimm, MCLE Special Investigator-UTC Kelso

DATE: June 10, 2004

RE: Pacific Aging Council Endeavors Inc. (non-profit applicant)

152 North 1st Avenue, P.O. Box 579

Ilwaco WA 98624

On June 10, 2004, I contacted Shelley Daulton, director, of Pacific Aging Council Endeavors Inc., a non-profit transportation provider applicant, at the carrier's principal place of business in Ilwaco, Pacific County. The purpose was to convey educational and technical assistance information regarding WAC 480-31 rules to the carrier and conduct a vehicle inspection.

ORGANIZATION AND MANAGEMENT

The organization has operated a social service agency in Pacific County for many years but just recently obtained a vehicle to provide client transportation. This non-profit organization operates on a limited budget funded from fees donations and federal/state program grants. The transportation service includes taking low income and elderly clients to and from medical appointments.

There is a public Board of Directors that governs programs and activities.

FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY AND CRASH INFORMATION

The organization has public liability and property damage insurance with prescribed limits underwritten by United Financial Casualty Company through policy 026583440. The effective date was May 4, 2004.

There have been no recordable accidents in the past twelve months. Management is aware of reporting requirements.

Private, Nonprofit Transportation Providers Technical Assistance

Assignment number:	Assignment number: 104/50		Date: <u>C(c-/C</u>	-04				
Permit Number:								
DOT#	ICC#		,					
Carrier: PACIFIC	COUNCIL E	ENDEAUCRS INC						
Physical address: $152 N 1st AUC$ City: $150 AUC$								
Mailing address: PCBC×579 City: 160ACC								
Phone:360 642430CFAX: Toll free:								
E-mail: Non CDL Vehicles:								
Non CDL Vehicles:		CDL Vehic	les:					
Drivers < 100 mi:	1	Drivers > 100	mı:					
Person(s) interviewed:	SHELLEYD.	AUCTON	Title: <u>MRCC</u>	TCIZ				
	·	Title:						
VEI	HICLE IDENTIF	ICATION/INSP	ECTION					
Туре	7-8 Pass Vans	9-15 Pass Vans	16+ Pass bus	Other				
Number owned	1							
Number leased								
Total # Units)	_						
Total # requiring CDL		-						
Vehicle inspections	Inspected	Defective	OOS	OOS percent				
7-8 Pass Vans								
9-15 Pass Vans								
16+ Pass bus								

	aprofit Transportation Providers - Technical Assistance
	ACIFIC AGING COUNCIL ENDERLUR MC
Date:	G-10-04
DRUG TES	TING INFORMATION (if applicable)
Pre-employ	ment: Random: \
Consortium	ment: Random: Rool:
	UALIFICATION FILES:
1.	Application in accordance with 391.21
2.	0 1 1 ———
3.	Copy of road test & cert per 391.31(e) OR
4	a copy of CDL in lieu of road test per 391.33
4. 5.	DOL inquiry of previous traffic violations per 391.25(a)
5. 6.	Annual review of driving records per 391.25
7.	Annual DOL inquiry of violations per 391.25 List of violations (employee written) per 391.27
7. 8.	Copy of medical cert (long form if avail) per 391.43(f)
9.	Copy of medical cert (long form if avail) per 391.45(j)
7.	Copy of warver (if applicable) per 331.43
Driver files	s are to be maintained while employed and for 3 years after the
	eaves or is terminated.
• •	
The follow	ing documents may be removed 3 years after date of execution:
DOL	inquiry of traffic violations
Annı	ual review of driving records
List	of violations (submitted by employee)
Medi	ical certificate copy
Medi	ical waiver (if applicable)
	SERVICE – Part 395
	procedure to be used:
•	
	rule
new nours	of service hand out
	Page 2
	O

Comments:	
SE NARYTHE AT	BELICI)
Technical Assistance acknowledgement	
·	
Carrier: PACIFIC ACING COI	ica Esperiars Inc
Representative:	
(signature)	
Title: DIEGGUL A	
Date: 06-10-04/_	
Date.	
The second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of th)
Investigator signature	

Special Projec

Washington State Patrol UNIFORM DRIVER/VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

1020193

1540 DIST / DET LEVEL: 1 2 3 4 5	_
GENERAL HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	
ATE TIME (MILITARY) HAZARD CLASS / DIVISION NO.	
OCIO O BEGUN // OCI FINISHED // 20	Y N
SCALEHOUSE NO. ICKLY CODE	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	YN
ARRIER NAME (Inclue DBA when applicable)	
PACIFIC AGING COUNCIL ENDERVORS INC	
DORESS	
POBCX 57.9 ISTATE ZIP CODE INTERSTATE DOT NO. ICC NO.	
12WACO WA 986Z4 YES 10	•
DRIVER	
RIVER NAME LICENSE NO. STATE EXP.	YEAR
MED. CERT. Y N SHIPPER NAME SHIPPING NO.	
VEHICLE	
EGISTERED OWNER NAME/ADDRESS G.V.W. PBT RATE	
PACIFICAGING COINCIL GLOGANOS INC 7200/7PSNER.	
UNIT TYPE YEAR/MAKE CO. UNIT NO. LICENSE NO. / VIN NO.	STATE
1 UN 97 FORD 6/0 SEE V	JA
2	
3	
4	******
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	
FRONT HILD	
CFR VIOLATIONS D 1 2 3 4 Unit #s O/S	Complied
39395 EMAGGICY EQUIPMENT 7	8
MISSING FIRE EXPINEUSION	
#REMECTRICITY	1
393.89 DRIVESHAFT PRUTEERICAL X	
ENADEGUATE. 6	-20
VSA DECALS UNIT 2 UNIT 3 UNIT 4 NOIC NO.	
DRIVER SIGNATURE	
— Vehicle may not be operated until 0 / S defects noted above are repaired.	
Driver may not drive until in compliance. OFFICE BIGHTURE	